
Georgian Technical University  

I.Zhordania Center Studying Productive Forces and Natural Resources of Georgia  

Projects received by grant from the Shota Rustaveli National Science Foundation  

Appendix 
№ 

Grant name 
 

Head 
 

Project  

duration 

(start and 

end) 

 

Volume 

(Amount), 

Lari 

 

Status 

completed/ 

in progress 

 

Grant code 

 

 

1. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. 

 

In the infrastructure grant 

competition announced by the 

National Science Foundation of 

Georgia Shota Rustaveli  

"SSP - competition for promoting 

the renewal of the material and 

technical base of independent 

scientific and research units of 

higher educational institutions" ,  

where the Center participated in 

the 2-nd and 5-th lots. won in the 

-5th lot — 2021;  

 

In the infrastructure grant 

competition announced by the 

National Science Foundation of 

Georgia Shota Rustaveli "SSP - 

competition for promoting the 

renewal of the material and 

technical base of independent 

scientific and research units of 

higher educational  

institutions". where the center 

won in the 5-th lot — 2022; 

 

In the infrastructure grant 

competition announced by the 

National Science Foundation of 

Georgia Shota Rustaveli "SSP - 

competition for promoting the 

renewal of the material and 

 

 

 

 

Z.Lomsadze 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Z.Lomsadze 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Z.Lomsadze 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2023 

 

 

 

 

 

14900 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14624 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

14635 

 

 

finished 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Finished 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

finished 

 

 

 

 

RIM-5-21-

012 

13.09.2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RIM-5-22-

187 

27.06.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

RIM-5-23-

140 

23.06.2023 



technical base of independent 

scientific and research units of 

higher educational  

institutions". where the center 

won in the 5-th lot — 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

Abstracts: 

1. - Specific result - with the 2021 grant, the center purchased 14900 GEL worth of computer, office 

and filming equipment: Wifi router, drone and 3 personal computers. 

2. - Specific result - with the 2022 grant, the center purchased 14624 GEL worth of computer 

equipment: 3 laptops and 4 personal computers. 


