Georgian Technical University I. Zhordania Center Studying Productive Forces and Natural Resources of Georgia

Projects received by grant from the Shota Rustaveli National Science Foundation

Appendix

N⁰	Grant name	Head	Project duration	Volume (Amount),	Status completed/	Grant code
			(start and end)	Lari	in progress	
1.	In the infrastructure grant competition announced by the National Science Foundation of Georgia Shota Rustaveli "SSP - competition for promoting the renewal of the material and technical base of independent scientific and research units of higher educational institutions", where the Center participated in the 2-nd and 5-th lots. won in the	Z.Lomsadze	2021	14900	finished	RIM-5-21- 012 13.09.2021
2.	-5th lot — 2021; In the infrastructure grant competition announced by the National Science Foundation of Georgia Shota Rustaveli "SSP - competition for promoting the renewal of the material and technical base of independent scientific and research units of higher educational institutions". where the center won in the 5-th lot — 2022;	Z.Lomsadze	2022	14624	Finished	RIM-5-22- 187 27.06.2022
3.	In the infrastructure grant competition announced by the National Science Foundation of Georgia Shota Rustaveli "SSP - competition for promoting the renewal of the material and	Z.Lomsadze	2023	14635	finished	RIM-5-23- 140 23.06.2023

technical base of independent			
scientific and research units of			
higher educational			
institutions". where the center			
won in the 5-th lot — 2023			

Abstracts:

- 1. Specific result with the 2021 grant, the center purchased 14900 GEL worth of computer, office and filming equipment: Wifi router, drone and 3 personal computers.
- 2. Specific result with the 2022 grant, the center purchased 14624 GEL worth of computer equipment: 3 laptops and 4 personal computers.